The pro-forma balance sheet is based on the statement of financial position as at 30 June 2014
that has then been adjusted (assuming the Offer is fully subscribed for) to reflect the issue of
55,000,000 Shares pursuant to the Offer, at an issue price of $0.10 and 13,750,000 free
attaching Options pursuant to the Offer to raise $5,500,000 before cash costs of the Offer of
approximately $377,000 and the issue of 400,000 Options pursuant to the Broker Offer.  The
pro-forma balance sheet is prepared on the basis that the Offers raise $5,123,000 after costs.
This has reflected as an increase in cash reserves with a corresponding increase in issued
capital.

The pro-forma, unaudited balance sheet excludes movements from carrying out general
business operations (being the expenditure of approximately $1.3 million between 30 June 2014
and 30 September 2014).  The pro-forma, unaudited balance sheet is illustrative only and may
not represent the financial position of the Company following the close of the Offers.  The pro-
forma, unaudited balance sheet does not take into account the effect of any future exercises of
Options.

  Actual

30 June
2014
(Audited)

Adjustments Pro-forma
30 June
2014
(Unaudited)

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  4,002,158 5,123,000 9,125,158
Other receivables  310,946  -   310,946
Prepayments  91,226  -   91,226
Other investments   2,000  -   2,000

Total Current Assets   4,406,330  5,123,000 9,529,330

Non-Current Assets

Plant & equipment   186,721   -   186,721
Exploration and evaluation   19,389,842   -   19,389,842

Total Non-Current Assets
   19,576,563   -

19,576,563

Total Assets  23,982,893 5,123,000 29,105,893

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables   729,783   -   729,783
Provisions   146,076   -   146,076

Total Current Liabilities   875,859   -   875,859

   -

Total Liabilities   875,859   -   875,859

Net Assets   23,107,034  5,123,000 28,230,034

Equity

Issued capital   46,231,981  5,139,000 51,370,981

Accumulated losses   (23,124,947)  (16,000)   (23,140,947)

Total Equity

   23,107,034  5,123,000 28,230,034

 14

3.5 Market price of Shares and Options

The highest and lowest market sale prices of the Company’s Shares and Options on ASX
during the 3 months immediately preceding the date of lodgement of this Prospectus with the
ASIC and the respective dates of those sales were:

Shares

Highest:  $0.265 per Share on 18 August 2014

Lowest:  $0.10 per Share on 24 October 2014

The latest available closing sale price of the Company’s Shares on ASX prior to the date of
lodgement of this Prospectus with the ASIC was $0.10 per Share on 27 October 2014.

Options

Highest:  $0.21 per Option on 15 August 2014